OP \$40.00 25277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
PostX Corporation		03/30/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RWD Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5521 Research Park Drive	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21228	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527725	EPOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth St., NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19736-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann K. Ford
Signature:	/Ann K. Ford/
Date:	04/18/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0659

900046855

Total Attachments: 2 source=PostX Assignment Agreement_041306#page1.tif source=PostX Assignment Agreement_041306#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between PostX Corporation, a California

corporation, with a principal place of business at 3 Results Way, Cupertino, California 95014,

("Assignor"), and RWD Technologies, Inc., a Maryland corporation, with its principal place of business

at 5521 Research Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21228 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Federal

Trademark Registration listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right,

title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title,

and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use

and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

PostX Corpor

Bv:

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

RWD Technologies, Inc.

Name:

2006

~WASH1:4779702.v1 19736-9

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	EPOST	75229598	2527725

~WASH1:4779702.v1 19736-9

RECORDED: 04/18/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0662